Cli	ent Code: DEEP102.001AUS OF REC OF THE CODE IN THE C	1-1999
	5:28.97	Suments or convithered
то	THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR 1 10106	54233
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)	2. Name and all of receiving party(ies):
	Tian-Quey Lee	Name: Mustek Systems, Inc. Internal Address:
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Street Address: No. 25, R&D Rd. 2, Science-Basklindustrial Park City: Hsinchu 300 State: Taiwan, R.O.C. ZIP:
		Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s): 09/32/9
	(X) Assignment() Merger() Security Agreement	(X) Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s): May 3, 1999
	() Change of Name() Other:	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
	Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution es in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in bove) May 3, 1999	() Patent No.: Issue Date:
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40
	Name: John M. Carson	(X) Enclosed (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any
	KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor	additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment
	Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
	Attorney's Docket No.: DEEPF102.001AUS	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	John M. Carson Name of Parson Signing	5/28/94
	Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
	34,303 Registration No.	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

06/10/1999 HTHAI1 00000254 09321975

01 FC:581

/ 40.00 OP

G:\DOCS\MQM\MQM-1111.D\dC::is 052799 Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0221

ASSIGNMENT

(1) Tian-Quey Lee			
HEDEDV CELL (C) ACCION(C) A)	ND TD ANGEED	(g) TO	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AN (2) Mustek Systems Inc.			ace of business at
(3) No. 25, R&D Rd. 2, Science-Based			
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") to improvements which are disclosed entitled	the entire right,	title and interest in a	nd to any and all
(4) DIGITAL KEYSTONE MODU	LATION CIRCL	ЛТ	
which application was: (a) executed by the undersign	ed on (5a)		
(a) executed by the undersign	Ma	y 3, 1999	
(b) filed on (5b)			
and assigned Serial No.	·		
including any and all United States and any and all extensions, division application and patents, and the righthe protection of industrial property	s, reissues, substant to all benefits	itutes, renewals or con under all internations	ntinuations of said al conventions for
It is hereby authorized and requall of said Letters Patent, when grainterest or its designee.	quested that the (anted, to said As	Commissioner of Patessignee, its assigns or	ents issue any and its successors in
Upon said consideration, it is but at the expense of said Assignee, substitute, renewal, and reissue pat generally do everything possible wh securing and maintaining patent pro-	, the undersigned tent applications; nich said Assigne	will execute all divis execute all rightful ee shall consider desir	sional, continuing, other papers; and
DATE:	INVENTOR(S)		
v 3 1999 94 May 3 miar		m- Quey L	2-4
7 37 1333	i-oucy face of a		
		<u> </u>	
WITNESSES:			
WITNESSES:			of Textures

RECORDED: 05/28/1999

PATENT REEL: 010008 FRAME: 0222